TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemtech Chemical Services, LLC		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3200 Southwest Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064130	TIGER CLEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)678-2354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8326782349

Email: docketing@patent-law.cc

Correspondent Name: Patrick K. Steele

Address Line 1: 13100 Wortham Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 245

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHAM-0001/CHEMTECH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick K. Steele
Signature:	/Patrick K. Steele/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0799

900181775

Date:	01/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Tiger Clean Design & Words Assignment#page1.tif source=Tiger Clean Design & Words Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0800

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Chemtech Chemical Services, L.L.C., a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having a place of business at 31073 Terminal Court, Geismar, Louisiana 70734 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using the mark TIGER CLEAN (Design Plus Words), which was registered on February 28, 2006, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Registration No. 3,064,130 (hereinafter referred to as the Trademark), and possesses all rights, title and interest to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Champion Technologies, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 2700, Houston, Texas 77027 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and make full use of the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the Assignor to have been received in full from the Assignee:

- 1. The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the above identified registration thereof, and all common law rights in the Trademark.
- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with the Assignee to enable the Assignee to obtain the full right, title and interest to the Trademark herein conveyed; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the Assignee.
- 3. The Assignor hereby warrants and represents that it has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, understanding, or activity in conflict herewith.
- 4. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to the Assignee on the dates indicated below.

Chemtech Chemical Services, L.L.C. (Assignor)

BY:

Scott D. Trahan, President

DATE: December 31, 2010

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared, Scott D. Trahan, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this 31st day of December, 2010.

Notary Public in and for the State of Louisiana

My Commission Expires:

Printed or stamped name of notary.

Robert R. Casey
Notary Public
Parish of East Baton Rouge
State of Louisiana
My Commission is for Life
LA. Bar Roll No. 03971

TRADEMARK REEL: 004456 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 01/20/2011